10/22/67 SU	USPENSE W. JONES 10/23/07 DHC APP ND. D TD 5072955837
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 3963
	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
	- Engineering Bureau -
• •	1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
	ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST I	IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
pplication Acrony	yms:
	Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] ownhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
	-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
	[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Q	ualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]
TYPE OF	APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A]	Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
	NSL NSP SD
Che	eck One Only for [B] or [C]
[B]	Commingling - Storage - Measurement
	\downarrow dhc \Box ctb \Box plc \Box pc \Box ols \Box olm
[C]	
	WFX PMX SWD HII EOR PPR
[D]	Other: Specify
NOTIFICA [A]	TION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners
[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C]	Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
5751	
[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
[D] [E]	 Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[E] [F]	 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, Waivers are Attached
[E] [F] SUBMIT AG	 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, Waivers are Attached CCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
[E] [F] SUBMIT AC OF APPLIC	 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, Waivers are Attached CCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE CATION INDICATED ABOVE.
[E] [F] SUBMIT AC OF APPLIC CERTIFICA	 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, Waivers are Attached CCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE CATION INDICATED ABOVE. ATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
[E] [F] SUBMIT AC OF APPLIC CERTIFICA roval is accurate	 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, Waivers are Attached CCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE CATION INDICATED ABOVE. ATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
[E] [F] SUBMIT AC OF APPLIC CERTIFICA roval is accurate lication until the r	 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, Waivers are Attached CCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE CATION INDICATED ABOVE. ATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.
[E] [F] SUBMIT AC OF APPLIC CERTIFICA roval is accurate lication until the r	 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, Waivers are Attached CCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE CATION INDICATED ABOVE. ATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
[E] [F] SUBMIT AC OF APPLIC CERTIFICA roval is accurate lication until the r	 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, Waivers are Attached CCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE CATION INDICATED ABOVE. ATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

GIMAR

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado

5215 North O'Connor Blvd. \diamond Suite 1500 \diamond Irving, TX 75039 (17) 28-3111 \diamond Fax (972) 443-6486 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 140907 \diamond Irving, TX 750 440907 Cimarex Energy Co. \diamond A NYSE Listed Company \diamond "XEC"

FIVED

October 16, 2007

Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Attn: Mr. Will Jones

Re: Matador 28 State No. 1 28-18S-33E 30-025-31037 Lea County, NM

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed is an original form C-107A (Application for Downhole Commingling) for the referenced well.

The Matador 28 State No. 1 was recently recompleted by adding more Bone Spring perfs (9270'-9628') to previously producing Bone Spring perfs (10002'-10042'). In addition, Wolfcamp perfs at 11146'-11240' and at 11330'-11539' have been behind CIBPs since 12/94.

Cimarex proposes to downhole commingle the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp zones by removing the CIBPs above each Wolfcamp interval. We will use the subtraction method with a current Bone Spring test and future combined Bone Spring/Wolfcamp production to obtain our fixed percentage allocation.

It is anticipated that the reservoir pressure from these two zones will be compatible and the resulting volumes would not warrant a tubing-casing dual completion.

All royalty, overriding royalty, and working interest owners are identical in the two zones, and will not be harmed by a Bone Spring/Wolfcamp commingling.

If anything further is needed regarding this issue, or if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 972-443-6489.

Yours truly,

Zono Fami

Zeno Farris Manager, Operations Administration

District I

s. NM 88240

District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, A esia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road

c, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003

APPLICATION TYPE

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 <u>X</u>Single Well Establish Pre-Approved Pools **EXISTING WELLBORE** v Yes No

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505	APPLICATION FOR DO	WNHOLE COMMINGLING	<u>X</u> Yes <u>No</u>		
Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado Operator		nor Blvd., Suite 1500; Irving, TX 7			
		DHC	5963		
Matador 28 State		28-18S-33E -Section-Township-Range	Lea County		
·			2	_	
OGRID No. <u>162683</u> Property Co	ode API No3	<u>0-025-31037</u> Lease Type:	FederalState	Fee	
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE		
Pool Name	Corbin; Bone Spring, South		Corbin; Wolfcamp, South		
Pool Code	13160		13320		
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	9270'-10042'		11146'-11539'		
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Pump		Pump		
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)	Within 150% of bottom perfs				
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)	32.1, 1.492		40.2, 1.455		
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	Producing		Shut-In		
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history,	Date: 06-19-07	Date:	Date: To be supplied		
applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Rates: 33/31/33	Rates:	Rates:		
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil Gas	Oil Gas	Oil Gas		
than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)		Perotype	ter)		
	ADDIT	TIONAL DATA			
Are all working, royalty and overriding			Yes <u>X</u> No Yes No		
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No					
Will commingling decrease the value of	f production?		Yes NoX		
If this well is on, or communitized with or the United States Bureau of Land Ma			Yes <u>X</u> No		
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicabl	e to this well:	······································			
Attachments: C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for a For zones with no production histor Data to support allocation method o Notification list of working, royalty Any additional statements, data or d	at least one year. (If not available, y, estimated production rates and s or formula. and overriding royalty interests fo	attach explanation.) supporting data. r uncommon interest cases.			
	PRE-APF	PROVED POOLS		-	
If application	n is to establish Pre-Approved Poo	ls, the following additional information	n will be required:		
List of other orders approving downhold List of all operators within the proposed Proof that all operators within the propo Bottomhole pressure data.	Pre-Approved Pools				

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE Zeno	Fans	TITLE Manager Operations Administration DATE	October 16, 2007
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	Zeno Farris	TELEPHONE NO. (972)443-6489	

E-MAIL ADDRESS zfarris@cimarex.com

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies -

.

.

125830

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artonia, NM \$8210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Bezzos Rd., Aztac, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL	LOCATION	AND	ACREAGE	DEDICATION	PLAT
AL	Distances must	be from	a the outer bou	ndarias of the sec	ion

Operator				<u> </u>	Lanse	<u></u>			Well No.	
Cimarex Ener	rgy Co	o of Color	rado		Matador	28 State				1
Unit Letter	Section		Township		Range			County	1	
E	38.44	28		8 South		East			Lea	
	<u> </u>		^	<u> </u>	1		NMPM			
Actual Footage Loca		Well:								
1980	feet f	tom the	North	tine and	660)	feet from	the West		
Ground level Elev.		Produci	ng Formation		Pool				Dedicated Act	ooge:
3789.7		Bone Sp	ring		Corbin; B	one Spring	, South		40	Acres
1. Outline	e the ac	reage dedicate	d to the subject	well by colored per	cil or hachure m	ants on the pla	at below.			
		-	-							
2. If more	e than c	xee lease is de	dicated to the we	al, outline each and	identify the own	somhip thereof	(both as to worki	ng interest and	royaity).	
			.		- 19 5					
				p is dedicated to the	e well, have the l		WINCIS DECIL COLLID	DORAL BY COD		
	Yes	rco-pooling, a		answer is "yes" ty	ne of comentidation	~				
		L Ist the corre		iptions which have			ine revene side of	•		
this form	-				,					
			to the well until	all interests have b	een consolidated	(by communit	ization, unitization	, forced-poolin	g, or otherwise)	
				seres, has been ap				•	-	
		1	·····						OR CERTIF	
		i								the information
										complete to the
		1							ladge and belief	· 1
		I							nofa	m
086		1						-gantare		
6		i						Zeno Farri	S	
T		1					F	rinted Name		
2		_						Manager	Operations.	Admin
();	3.47 .54						I I	ontion		
f								Cimarex E	nergy Co. o	f Colorado
1 1				1				Company		·
		ý É					1 1	10-16-07		
				1)ate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Matador 28					1		11			
÷ .		į								
State #1								SURVE	YOR CERTIF	ICATION
ر کار د با به همه و کارلید و مرکزی باری .	rtt - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14									
		1						hereby certij	fy that the well	location shown
		i						on this plat s	ves plotted from	n field notes of
		i				İ				e or under my
		1					1 1		nd that the se	me is true and
		1						correct to th Initiat		knowledge and
1		ļ] '	belief.		
		I						Date Surveyed		
							·		September	8,1990
		i						Signature & S	11 0 5 5 C	C. S.
								Professional S	RUTES	SIGA
		I I							EL AND S	UPRIM
								- 1/3	Sov.	100
		1						16	IS ING	a alt
		1							12/112	10
		i		1					XIN OF	MIN:
· · ·								Constant (DHN W. V	EST . JSATS
									ROMEENLAFE	RON 3739
						i			OL.	THE STA
0 330 660	990	1320 1650	1900 2310	2640 20	00 1,500	1000	500 0		HNW	W. A. A.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies For Lease - 3 copies

. . . .

123630

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artenia, NM \$8210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brasos Rd., Astac, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Erergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator		<u> </u>		Lease				Well No.	
Cimarex Energy (Co. of Color	ado		Matador	28 State				1
Unix Letter Sect		Township		Range			County		
E	28	18	South	33	East	NMPM	I	lea	
Actual Footage Location	of Well:								
	from the	North	tine and	660		feet from	the West	time	
Ground level Elev.	4	g Formation		Pool				Dedicated Acr	ngs:
3789.7	Wolfcam				olfcamp, Sout			40	Acres
1. Outline the r	creage dedicate	d to the subject w	ell by colored per	cil or hachare m	arks on the plat belo	Mr.			
2. If more than	one lesse is ded	ficated to 🛳 well	outline each and	identify the own	enthip thereof (both	as to working	ng interest and :	oyaity).	
					•				
			is dedicated to the	o well, have the i	sterest of all owners	peca cosso	idated by come	munication,	
	force-pooling, et		uswer is "yes" tyj	e of consolidatio	a				
					asolidated. (Use rev	reme side of			
this form if nec									
		to the well until all minating such inte			(by communitization rision		, forced-poolin	g, or otherwise)	
						T			·····
	Ī			1				OR CERTIFI	-
	i			i				certify that t is in true and (
	i			i				ledge and belief.	
	i			i				oFar	
-0	I I			1		3	Canal State		
086	1						Zeno Farri	5	
						P	rinted Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ر من بيري - من	and the second s	-	- ┼	+			Manager (Operations A	Admin
						1 1-	onitice		
				ł		(nergy Co. of	Colorado
	yeng be			ŀ		_ I ⊨	10-16-07		······································
Matada 20	- Share a)ate		
Matador 28			1	!					
State #1			[1			SURVEY	OR CERTIF	ICATION
A standar of some owner concor	ar e d								
	!		1						location shown field notes of
	1			1					or under my
	1					I	mpervison, an	d that the sam	ne is true and
								best of my	knowledge and
1 .	l.		1			11	halief.		
	1		1				Date Surveyed	September	9 1000
<u>├</u>	·		+	╺╴╾╸╺╾╸┥		} L			0,1970
							Signature & Se Professional Se	30FES	SIG
			1					AND S	
	I		1				// S	10 million	16 01
			1				12	E / NO/	GGI
	1		1	ł				7/1/1	19
	1								EST. /-676
			l					ON ENN FLO	
						=41-	<i>H</i>	ME	
0 330 660 990	1320 1650	1990 2310 2	1640 20	00 1500	1000 500	•		W WHY	NT